
County Solid Waste Contacts

County Last Name First Name Title/Position Office Phone Email Organization Address City Zip
ALACHUA Olmos Gus Director (352) 548-1282 scp@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Solid Waste & Resource Recovery 5620 NW 120th Ln Gainesville 32653
BAKER Lee Chris Public Works Director (904) 275-2373 chris.lee@bakercountyfl.org Baker County PO Box 183 Sanderson 32087
BAY Parsons Cory Solid Waste Division Manager (850) 236 2212 cparsons@baycountyfl.gov Bay County Solid Waste Division 11411 Landfill Rd Panama City Beach 32413
BRADFORD Jackson, Jr. Bennie Solid Waste Director (904) 966-6212 bennie_jackson@bradfordcountyfl.gov Bradford County Solid Waste Department 925-E N Temple Ave Starke 32091
BREVARD Mulligan Thomas Solid Waste Director (321) 633-2042 thomas.mulligan@brevardcounty.gov Brevard County Solid Waste Department 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Melbourne 32940
BROWARD Austin Notosha Director (954) 577-2332 naustin@broward.org Broward County, Waste & Recycling Services 1 North University Dr, Suite 400 Plantation 33324
CALHOUN Flowers Hunter Grants Administrator (850) 674-3966 hflowers@clahouncountyfl.gov Calhoun County Emergency Management 16203 SW Charlie Wood Rd Blountstown 32424
CHARLOTTE Allen Richard Solid Waste Operations Manager (941) 764-4360 richard.allen@charlottecountyfl.gov Charlotte County Solid Waste Division 25550 Harborview Rd, Suite 2 Port Charlotte 33980
CITRUS Sherlock Dan Solid Waste Director (352) 527-7670 dan.sherlock@citrusbocc.com Citrus County Solid Waste Management 230 West Gulf to Lake Hwy LeCanto 34461
CLAY Towns Milton Director (904) 284-6374 milton.towns@claycountygov.com Clay County Dept of Environmental Services 3545 Rosemary Hill Rd Green Cove Springs 32043
COLLIER Hodgson Kari Solid Waste Director (239) 252-2504 kari.hodgson@colliercountyfl.gov Collier County Solid & Hazardous Waste Management 3339 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 302 Naples 34112
COLUMBIA Davis Pam Solid Waste Director (386) 752-6050 pam_davis@columbiacountyfla.com Columbia County Solid Waste 1347 NW Oosterhoudt Ln Lake City 32055
DE SOTO Phipps Jeff Environmental Services Director (863) 993-4826 j.phipps@desotobocc.com Desoto County Environmental Services 3268 SW Dishong Ave Arcadia 34266
DIXIE Johnson Tim Solid Waste Director (352) 514-9934 solidwaste@dixiecounty.us Dixie County PO Box 2600 Cross City 32628
DUVAL Williams Will Chief (904) 255-7500 willw@coj.net Solid Waste Division 1031 Superior St Jacksonville 32254
ESCAMBIA Seitz Donald Solid Waste Director (Andrew Liess starts as Dir. On 4 (850) 937-2160 dlseitz@myescambia.com Escambia County Solid Waste Management 13009 Beulah Rd Cantonment 32533
FLAGLER Dickson Mike Director, General Services (386) 313 4191 mdickson@flaglercounty.gov Flagler County Solid Waste Department 1200 East Moody Blvd, Box #1 Bunnell 32110
FRANKLIN Davis Fonda Solid Waste Director (850) 670-8167 fcswd@gtcom.net Franklin County Solid Waste 210 State Road 65 East Point 32328
GADSDEN Young Curtis Public Works Director (850) 875-8672 cyoung@gadsdencountyfl.gov Gadsden County 1284 High Bridge Road Quincy 32351
GILCHRIST Rush Bobby Supervisor (352) 463-3185 recycle@gilchrist.fl.us Gilchrist County Solid Waste & Recycling Department PO Box 369 Bell 32619
GLADES Branch Archie Public Works Director (863) 946-0771 abranch@myglades.com Glades County PO Box 1527 Moore Haven 33471
GULF Cothran Mark Public Works Director (850) 227-1401 mcothran@gulfcounty-fl.gov Gulf County Solid Waste 1001 10th St Port St. Joe 32456
HAMILTON Jackson Dale Solid Waste Director (386) 792-1020 hamco@windstream.net Hamilton County 4652 SW 107th Ave Jasper 32052
HARDEE Guffey Evelyn Public Utilities & Solid Waste Director (863) 773-9430 evelyn.guffey@hardeecounty.net Hardee County 685 Airport Rd Wachula 33873
HENDRY Vaughan, Jr. Tommy Special Districts Director  (863) 675-5252 tvaughan@hendryfla.net Hendry County 3300-A Utility Dr LaBelle 33935
HERNANDO Harper Scott Solid Waste Services Manager (352) 754-4791 sharper@hernandocounty.us Hernando County Utilities Department 14450 Landfill Rd Brooksville 34614
HIGHLANDS Diefendorf Robert Solid Waste Program Manager (863) 402-7786 rdiefendorf@highlandsfl.gov Highlands County Solid Waste 12700 Arbuckle Creek Rd Sebring 33870
HILLSBOROUGH Tramel Damien Solid Waste Management Department Director (813) 663-3211 trameld@hillsboroughcounty.org Hillsborough County Solid Waste 332 North Falkenburg Rd Tampa 33619
HOLMES Corbin David County Administrator (850) 547 1112 hcc@holmescountyfl.org Holmes County 1001 East Hwy 90 Bonifay 32425
INDIAN RIVER Mehta Himanshu Solid Waste Managing Director (772) 770-5112 hmehta@ircgov.com Indian River County Landfill 1325 74th Ave SW Vero Beach 32968
JACKSON Daniels Rett Deputy Administrator - Field Operations (850) 482 9629 danielsr@jacksoncountyfl.gov Jackson County Road & Bridge Department 2828 Owens St Marianna 32446
JEFFERSON Slack Robbie Solid Waste Director (850) 342-0184 rslack@jeffersoncountyfl.gov Jefferson County Solid Waste Department 1697 South Jefferson Monticello 32344
LAFAYETTE Jackson Seth Public Works Director (386) 209-2795 lafayetteroad@gmail.com Lafayette County Solid Waste PO Box 88 Mayo 32066
LAKE Christian Cari Assitant County Manager (352) 343-9490 cari.christian@lakecountyfl.gov Lake County 315 West Main St Tavares 32778
LEE Rodriguez Rebecca Interim Director (as of 3/26/25)  (239) 533 8000 solidwaste@leegov.com Lee County Solid Waste 10550 Buckingham Rd Ft. Myers 33905
LEON Griffith Cassie Solid Waste Manager (850) 606-1820 griffithc@leoncountyfl.gov Leon County Division of Solid Waste 2280 Miccosukee Rd Tallahassee 32308
LEVY Jerrels Benny Operations Director (352) 486-3300 solidwaste@levycounty.org Levy County Solid Waste PO Box 1734 Bronson 32621
LIBERTY Maloy Cole Solid Waste Director (850) 643-2215 cmaloy@libertybocc.com Liberty County PO Box 399 Bristol 32321
MADISON McDonald Llwellyn Solid Waste Director (850) 973-2611 mcswdir@madisoncountyfl.com Madison County Solid Waste & Recycling Department PO Box 237 Madison 32341
MANATEE Shea Patrick Director of Utilities (941) 792-8811 patrick.shea@mymanatee.org Manatee County 4410 66th St  West Bradenton 34210
MARION Johnson Mark Solid Waste Director (352) 671-8465 mark.johnson@marionfl.org Marion County Solid Waste Department 5601 SE 66th St Ocala 34480
MARTIN Amerson Sam Utilities & Solid Waste Director (772) 223-7942 samerson@martin.fl.us Martin County Solid Waste & Utilities PO Box 9000 Stuart 34995
MIAMI-DADE Daniels Aneisha Director (305) 514-6666 dswm@miamidade.gov Miami-Dade County Department of Solid Waste Management 2525 NW 62 St, 5th Floor Miami 33147
MONROE Sullivan Cheryl Director (305) 292-4536 sullivan-cheryl@monroecounty-fl.gov Monroe County Solid Waste Management 1100 Simonton Street, Suite 2-231 Key West 33040
NASSAU Podiak Douglas Public Works Director (904) 530-6120 dpodiak@nassaucountyfl.com Nassau County Solid Waste Department 46026 Landfill Rd Callahan 32011
OKALOOSA Henson Scott Waste Resources Program Manager (850) 651-7394 srhenson@myokaloosa.com Okaloosa County Public Works Department 1759 South Ferdon Blvd Crestview 32536
OKEECHOBEE Roland Russel Solid Waste Director (863) 763-1811 rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us Okeechobee County Solid Waste 1700 NW 9th Ave, Suite D Okeechobee 34972
ORANGE Gregory David Solid Waste Division Manager (407) 254-9622 david.gregory@ocfl.net Orange County 9150 Curry Ford Rd Orlando 32829
OSCEOLA Calkins Eileen Solid Waste Manager (407) 742-7750 eileen.calkins@osceola.org Osceola County Department of Solid & Hazard Waste 750 South Bass Rd Kissimmee 34741
PALM BEACH Pellowitz Dan Executive Director (561) 640-4000 ext. 4609 dpellowitz@swa.org Palm Beach County Solid Waste Authority 7501 North Jog Rd West Palm Beach 33412
PASCO Pliska Kevin Solid Waste Director (727) 857-2780 x2084 kpliska@mypasco.net Pasco County Utilities 7530 Little Rd New Port Richey 34654
PINELLAS Sacco Paul Solid Waste Director (727) 464-7514 psacco@pinellascounty.org Pinellas County Utilities 3095 114th Ave North St. Petersburg 33716
POLK Henderson Dale Solid Waste Director (863) 284-4319 x202 dalehenderson@polk-county.net Polk County Waste Resource Management Division 10 Environmental Loop South Winter Haven 33880
PUTNAM Tilton Jay Solid Waste Director (386) 329-1200 jay.tilton@putnam-fl.com Putnam County Sanitation Department PO Box 2499 Palatka 32178
ST. JOHNS Sims Brian Solid Waste Manager (904) 827-4280 bsims@sjcsl.us St. Johns County Solid Waste 3005 Allen Nease Rd Elkton 32033
ST. LUCIE Ventrella Rebecca Public Utilities Director (772) 462-1528 rebecca.ventrella@stlucieco.gov St. Lucie County 6120 Glades Cutoff Rd Ft. Pierce 34981
SANTA ROSA Szymoniak Kaz Environmental Manager (850) 981-7139 kazs@santarosa.fl.gov Santa Rosa County 6065 Old Bagdad Hwy Milton 32583
SARASOTA Usher Brian Solid Waste Director (941) 861-1532 busher@scgov.net Sarasota County Solid Waste 4000 Knights Trail Rd Nokomis 34275
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County Solid Waste Contacts

County Last Name First Name Title/Position Office Phone Email Organization Address City Zip
SEMINOLE Bond Oliver Solid Waste Division Manager (alternate: Jame Mullin (407) 665-2253 obond@seminolecountyfl.gov Seminole County Solid Waste Division 1950 SR 419 Longwood 32750
SUMTER Bryant Michael Assistant Public Works Director (352) 689-4400 ext. 6719 michael.bryant@sumtercountyfl.gov Sumter County Public Works Department 319 East Anderson Ave Bushnell 33513
SUWANNEE Rafferty Dennis Supervisor (386) 364-6612 dennisr@suwcountyfl.gov Suwannee County 13150  80th Ter Live Oak 32060
TAYLOR Wambolt Gary Solid Waste Director (850) 838-3533 Solid.Waste@taylorcountygov.com Taylor County Solid Waste 3750 Hwy 98 West Perry 32347
UNION Griffis Lamar Solid Waste Director (386) 496-2180 solidwaste@unioncounty-fl.gov Union County 15285 SW 84th St Lake Butler 32054
VOLUSIA Montgomery Regina Solid Waste Director (386) 943-7889 rmontgomery@co.volusia.fl.us Volusia County 3151 East New York Ave Deland 32724
WAKULLA King Mike Road & Bridge Director (850) 926-7616 mking@mywakulla.com Wakulla County 340 Trice Lane, #201 Crawfordville 32327
WALTON McKee Billy Solid Waste Director (850) 892-8180 mckbilly@co.walton.fl.us Walton County Public Works 1118 Institution Rd DeFuniak Springs 32433
WASHINGTON Massey Jeff County Administrator (alternate: Trey Barbee tbarbee  (850) 638- 6200 jmassey@washingtonfl.com Washington County 1331 South Blvd, #400 Chipley 32428
CENTRAL FLORIDA 
TOURISM OVERSIGHT 
DISTRICT Kopelousos Stephanie District Administrator (please also cc amills@oversigh (407) 824-4415 skopelousos@oversightdistrict.org Central Florida Tourism Oversight District PO Box 10170 Lake Buena Vista 32830
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